

|  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24403/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in SBCSA No.  
65/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAGHUNATH(D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA MOHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief )  
I.A.2 (Application for stay)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of  
operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master

|  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24403/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in SBCSA No.  
65/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAGHUNATH(D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA MOHAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief )  
I.A.2 (Application for stay)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of  
operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master