

CHAMBER MATTER
(Item No.3)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1442/2016

RAGHUNATH(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RADHA MOHAN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 6/2016)

Date : 15-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (I.A.No.6/2016) for substitution of bringing the
legal heirs of respondent No.1 on record, is allowed.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER