

ITEM NO.101

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1442/2016

RAGHUNATH(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RADHA MOHAN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 6/2016)

Date : 01-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We note with regret that learned counsel for both sides have not complied with the note which has been inserted in the Cause List that both the counsels should file a short synopsis running into not more than three pages each. There is only one legal point which is involved in this case which was framed by the order dated 05.01.2016.

We grant last opportunity to the learned counsels to file the said short synopsis within five days.

List on 9th September, 2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR