

ITEM NO.103

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1442/2016

RAGHUNATH(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RADHA MOHAN (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Maheshwari, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR